and are in the interests of the Company and the Shareholders as a whole. The net proceeds

from the issue of the Convertible Bonds of approximately HK$32 million will be used for

financing possible future investments of the Group and/or the general working capital of the

Group. As at the date of this announcement, except for the proposed acquisition of not less

than 40% of the issued share capital of a company established in the PRC engaged in the

broking service for dealing in futures contracts in the PRC (the “Proposed Acquisition”), the

Board has not identified any future investments which will require the Group to apply any of

the net proceeds from this issue, and therefore all the net proceeds will be currently used for

the Proposed Acquisition and as general working capital of the Group.

12

1st Proof Translator: YSL Company Name: China Fortune (A)
Date: 06/05/2009 Job Type: Ann File name: E090500726Ann

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Shareholders
As at the date of

this announcement
Upon full conversion of
all Convertible Bonds

Upon full conversion of
Convertible Bonds,

all other outstanding
convertible bonds,

full exercise of outstanding
warrants and options

Shares % Shares % Shares %

Good Treasure Holdings Limited (Note 1) 108,000,000 14.29 108,000,000 11.30 N/A N/A

The Subscriber (Note 2) 53,738,000 7.11 253,738,000 26.54 368,738,000 18.20

Lao Chio Kuan 200,000,000 26.45 200,000,000 20.92 200,000,000 9.87

Ample Wealth Group Limited (Note 4) – – – – 365,000,000 18.02

Public Shareholders:
– Existing public Shareholders 394,332,000 52.15 394,332,000 41.24 394,332,000 19.47

– Holders of other convertible bonds

due in 2012 – – – – 385,000,000 19.01

– Holders of outstanding options – – – – 11,400,000 0.56

– Holders of outstanding warrants – – – – 12,000,000 0.59

– Pioneer (China) Limited (Note 3) – – – – 181,250,000 8.95

– Good Treasure Holdings Limited (Note 1) N/A N/A N/A N/A 108,000,000 5.33

Total 756,070,000 100.00 956,070,000 100.00 2,025,720,000 100.00

Notes:

1. Good Treasure Holdings Limited is a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands and whose entire

equity is beneficially wholly-owned by Mr. Li Chun Sing, Andrew.

2. As at the date hereof, the Subscriber is beneficiary interested in 53,738,000 Shares of the Company

(representing approximately 7.11% of the issued share capital of the Company) and owns as to

115,000,000 zero coupon convertible bonds in principal amount of HK$11,500,000 due in 2012.

3. Pioneer (China) Limited is owned as to approximately 50.92% by Mr. Lao Chio Kuan. As mentioned in

the announcement of the Company dated 16 March 2009, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company,